the Chickasaw Nation

Department of Community Services / Social Services Division **Veterans Program** 1909 Warrior Way / Ada, OK 74820 / (580) 272-2550 / Fax: (580) 272-2549

## Honor Guard Membership Request Form

Name:			
First	Middle	Last	Suffix
Preferred name:			
Mailing address:	City	State	ZIP
0001			211
Physical address: Street	City	State	ZIP
Birth date:	Home phone no.: ()	Cell phone no.: ()	
Email address:			
Gender:  Male  Female			
Are you a Chickasaw citizen?  Yes No			
Tribal affiliation: □ Chickasaw □ Choctaw □ Cherokee □ Muskogee (Creek) □ Seminole □ Other First American tribe:			
Branch of service:  Air Force Army Coast Guard Marine Corps Navy Space Force			
Type of discharge:       Bad conduct       Dishonorable       Dismissal (officer discharge)       Entry-level         General       Honorable       Medical       Other than honorable			
Military rank: Years served:			
Do you have a military photo?  Yes No			
Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offense?  Yes No If yes, please describe the criminal offense:			
T-shirt size:  Small  Medium	□ Large □ XL □ 2XL □ 3	KL 🗆 4XL 🗆 5XL	
Men's dress shirt size: □ Small □ Medium □ Large □ XL □ 2XL □ 3XL □ 4XL □ 5XL			
Women's dress shirt size:  0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 24 26 28 30			
Collar: 🗆 14-14.5 🛛 15-15.5 🔲 16-16.5 🖾 17-17.5 🖾 18-18.5 🖾 19-19.5 🖾 20-20.5 🖾 21+			
Sleeve length: □ 32 □ 33 □ 34 □ 35 □ 36 □ 36.5 □ 37 □ 37.5			
Pant size waist:  24-25 26-28 29-31 32-34 35-37 38-40 41-42 43-44 45-46 45-46			
Pant inseam: 🗆 24-25 🛛 26-28 🖾 29-31 🖾 32-34 🖾 35-37 🗖 38-40 🖾 41-42			
Jacket size: 🗆 Small 🗆 Medium 🗆 Large 🗆 XL 🔤 2XL 🗆 3XL 🗆 4XL 🗆 5XL			
Hat size: 🗆 6 ¾ 🗆 6 ¾ 🗆 7 🗤 7 ½ 🗤 7 ⅔ 🗤 7 ⅔ 🗤 7 ⅔ 💷 7 ⅔ 💷 7 ⅔ 💷 8			
Shoe type:  Men's  Women's			

 Shoe size:
 6
 6.5
 7
 7.5
 8
 8.5
 9
 9.5
 10
 10.5
 11
 11.5

 12
 12.5
 13
 13.5
 14
 14.5
 15
 15.5
 16
 16.5
 17
 17.5

 18
 18.5

 Men's boot size:
 6.5
 7
 7.5
 8
 8.5
 9
 9.5
 10
 10.5
 11
 11.5

 12
 12.5
 13
 13.5
 14
 14.5
 15
 15.5
 16
 16.5
 17

 17.5
 18
 18.5

## **Supporting Information:**

□ Copy of Certificate of Degree of Indian Blood (CDIB)
 □ Copy of DD214 or NGB22 (required)
 □ Military photo

## Acknowledgment and Release of Liability:

I, the undersigned, acknowledge and agree to abide by the terms herein during my participation in the Chickasaw Nation Honor Guard.

**Provisional:** I acknowledge that the information provided by me will be correct to the best of my knowledge and understand that it is subject to review and verification. I consent to the release of this information for verification and eligibility purposes. I understand that I am required to have a satisfactory background check in order to participate in the Chickasaw Nation Honor Guard.

**Governing Law:** This agreement will be performed within applicable guidelines, resolutions, and ordinances of the Chickasaw Nation. The participant agrees to abide by all laws of the Chickasaw Nation and consents to the jurisdiction of the Chickasaw Nation Courts for purposes of this agreement.

**Photograph Consent:** I hereby grant the Chickasaw Nation, its agents and officers, and their respective licensees, successors, and assigns the absolute right and permission to use, publish, reproduce, broadcast, and copyright my name, picture, likeness, or any material based upon or derived therefrom, and in any manner or media whatsoever for purposes of advertising or in promoting and publicizing the Chickasaw Nation. I agree that my picture or likeness or anything derived therefrom created by the Chickasaw Nation is owned by it and I will receive no compensation now or in the future.

**Transportation Consent:** In the event of an emergency, I consent to transportation and emergency treatment, for myself, including decisions regarding my welfare. This can include medications and health assessments, and if necessary, mental and behavioral health care while participating in the Chickasaw Nation Honor Guard.

**Release of Liability:** I hereby release and hold harmless the Chickasaw Nation and its employees of any liability in the event of injury, illness, or death to myself, while performing activities associated with the Chickasaw Nation Honor Guard. The release of liability will be construed broadly to provide a release and waiver to the maximum extent permissible under applicable law.

**Assumption of Risks:** I understand participation in the Chickasaw Nation Honor Guard may involve the operation of a motor vehicle or other risks. Participation, therefore, carries with it certain inherent risks that cannot be eliminated regardless of the care taken to avoid injuries. The specific risks vary and include but are not limited to death, bodily injury, illness, damage, theft, and/or loss of personal property. I understand that these and other risks are inherent in participating in the Chickasaw Nation Honor Guard. I hereby acknowledge that participation in the Chickasaw Nation Honor Guard is voluntary, and I knowingly assume all such risks.

**Acknowledgment:** I have carefully read and understand this acknowledgment and release of liability and I agree to the terms contained herein.

Date